AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 118-11

OFFERED BY MS. MENG OF NEW YORK

Page 66, line 20, strike "Regional Aviation Noise Officer" and insert "Community Engagement Officer".

Page 66, beginning on line 22, strike "Regional Aviation Noise Officers" and insert "Community Engagement Officer".

Page 67, line 3, insert ", pollution, and safety" after "aircraft noise".

Page 67, line 6, insert "and ensure consideration of public comments" after "public".

Page 67, strike lines 7 through 10 and insert the following:

1 "(C) be consulted when the Administration 2 proposes changes in aircraft operational routes, 3 including arrival and departure routes, so as to 4 minimize environmental impacts, including pol-5 lution or any increases in aircraft noise, over 6 populated areas.".

